Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor             Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-30 Page:1
Description
This is a Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor Whose
resistance changes with ambient temperature changes.
Thermistor comprises 2 or 4 kinds of metal oxides of iron,
nickel, cobalt, manganese and copper, being shaped and

l All kinds of RT, display
l Bulb and other lighting lamps
Part Number Code
Materials
Item
name
 Wrapper
Modified phenolic resin
 Down-lead
CP Wire
 Coating color
Black
1 - 3 D1C TN
Negative Temperature
Coefficient Resistor
Diameter of Chip: Φ13
0
Resistance Value:10Ω
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor             Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-30 Page:2
Parameters of Technology
Model R25
(Ω)
Max. steady
State current
(A)
Residual
Resistance
(Ω)
Dissipation
factor
(mw/℃)
Themal time
Constant
(s)
Operating
Temperature
(℃)
NTC5D-5 5 1 0.35 6 20
-40~+150
NTC10D-5 10 0.7 0.77 6 20
NTC60D-5 60 0.5 1.88 6 18
NTC200D-5 200 0.1 18.7 6 18
NTC5D-7 5 2 0.28 10 30
NTC8D-7 8 1 0.54 9 28
NTC10D-7 10 1 0.62 9 27
NTC12D-7 12 1 0.82 9 27
NTC16D-7 16 0.7 1.00 9 27
NTC22D-7 22 0.6 1.11 9 27
NTC33D-7 33 0.5 1.49 10 28
NTC200D-7 200 0.2 11.65 11 28
NTC3D-9 3 4 0.12 11 35
-40~+175
NTC4D-9 4 3 0.19 11 35
NTC5D-9 5 3 0.21 11 34
NTC6D-9 6 2 0.32 11 34
NTC8D-9 8 2 0.40 11 32
NTC10D-9 10 2 0.46 11 32
NTC12D-9 12 1 0.66 11 32
NTC15D-9 15 1 0.80 11 31
NTC20D-9 20 1 0.88 11 30
NTC22D-9 22 1 0.95 11 30
NTC33D-9 33 1 1.12 11 30
NTC50D-9 50 1 1.25 11 30
NTC80D-9 80 0.8 2.01 11 30
NTC120D-9 120 0.8 3.02 11 30
NTC200D-9 200 0.5 5.01 11 30
NTC2.5D-11 2.5 5 0.10 13 43
NTC3D-11 3 5 0.10 13 43
NTC4D-11 4 4 0.15 13 44
NTC5D-11 5 4 0.16 13 45
NTC6D-11 6 3 0.24 13 45
NTC8D-11 8 3 0.25 14 47
NTC10D-11 10 3 0.28 14 47
NTC12D-11 12 2 0.46 14 48
NTC16D-11 16 2 0.47 14 50
NTC20D-11 20 2 0.51 15 52
NTC22D-11 22 2 0.56 15 52
NTC30D-11 30 1.5 0.67 15 52
NTC50D-11 50 1.5 1.02 15 52
NTC60D-11 60 1.5 1.22 15 52
NTC80D-11 80 1.2 1.66 15 52
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor             Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-30 Page:3
Parameters of Technology
Model R25
(Ω)
Max. steady
State current
(A)
Residual
Resistance
(Ω)
Dissipation
factor
(mw/℃)
Themal time
Constant
(s)
Operating
Temperature
(℃)
NTC1.3D-13 1.3 7 0.06 13 60
-40~+200
NTC2.5D-13 2.5 6 0.088 13 60
NTC3D-13 3 6 0.092 14 60
NTC4D-13 4 5 0.12 15 67
NTC5D-13 5 5 0.125 15 68
NTC6D-13 6 4 0.17 15 65
NTC7D-13 7 4 0.188 15 65
NTC8D-13 8 4 0.194 15 65
NTC10D-13 10 4 0.206 15 65
NTC12D-13 12 3 0.316 16 65
NTC15D-13 15 3 0.335 16 65
NTC20D-13 20 3 0.372 16 65
NTC30D-13 30 2.5 0.517 16 65
NTC47D-13 47 2 0.81 17 65
NTC2.5D-15 2.5 8 0.071 18 76
NTC3D-15 3 7 0.075 18 76
NTC5D-15 5 6 0.112 20 76
NTC6D-15 6 5 0.155 20 80
NTC7D-15 7 5 0.173 20 80
NTC8D-15 8 5 0.178 20 80
NTC10D-15 10 5 0.18 20 75
NTC12D-15 12 4 0.25 20 75
NTC15D-15 15 4 0.268 21 85
NTC20D-15 20 4 0.288 17 86
NTC30D-15 30 3.5 0.438 18 75
NTC47D-15 47 3 0.68 21 86
NTC50D-15 50 3 0.72 21 86
NTC1.3D-20 1.3 9 0.037 24 113
NTC2.5D-20 2.5 8 0.049 24 113
NTC3D-20 3 8 0.055 24 113
NTC5D-20 5 7 0.087 23 113
NTC8D-20 8 6 0.142 25 114
NTC10D-20 10 6 0.162 24 114
NTC12D-20 12 5 0.195 24 114
NTC16D-20 16 5 0.212 25 115
NTC20D-20 20 4 0.231 26 115
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor             Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-30 Page:4